

- **Alisterus* Mathews 1911, Novit. zool., 18, 13.—Aves.
 **Allacerops* Wood 1932, J. Mammalogy, 13, 170.—Mamm.
 **Allelogromia* Saedeleer 1934, Mém. Mus. Hist. nat. Belgique, 60, 67.—Prot.
 **Allenella* (err. pro *Ale*-Strand 1912) Aurivillius 1927, in Seitz, Gross-Schmett. Erde, 14, 261.—Lep.
Allepeira Banks 1932, add “(n.n. pro *Hentzia* McCook 1894)”
Alliphis Hull (*teste* Vitzthum 1931), the entry should read “(err. pro *Laeliphis* Hull 1925) Vitzthum 1931, in Kueckenthal & Krumbach, Handb. Zool., 3 (2), Teil 3, 142.—Arachn.”
Allochironomus Kieffer 1922, the entry should read “Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 270; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 27.—Dipt.”
 **Allocricetulus* Argyropulo (1933), Trav. Inst. zool. Acad. Sci. U.R.S.S., 1, 1932, 242.—Mamm.
 **Allodapula* Cockerell 1934, Ann. Mag. nat. Hist., (10) 14, 220.—Hym.
Alloiothuca Drake 1927, should read “*Alloiothucha*”
 **Allostraca* Bassler 1932, Bull. Tennessee Div. Geol., No. 38, p. 236, explan. pl. 27.—Crust.
Allotanytarsus Kieffer 1921, the entry should read “Kieffer 1921 (June), Ann. Soc. sci. Bruxelles, 40, C.R., 275; 1921 (Dec.), Ann. Soc. ent. France, 90, 34.—Dipt.”
Alloteratura Hebard 1923, date is 1922.
Alophogaster Hampson 1892, the date is [1893].
Alpecanusiana Locard 1889, the reference is “Ann. Soc. linn. Lyon, (N.S.) 35, 177”
Alphapachygaster Pleske 1924, the first reference is “Pleske 1922, Annu. Mus. zool. Acad. Sci. Russie, 23, 336.”
Alphostromboceros Kuznetsov-Ugamskiï 1928, should read “*Alphostromboceros*”
 **Alpicylindrus* Verhoeff 1930, Zool. Jahrb., Syst., 59, 417, 420.—Myr.
Alucita Fabricius 1775, the first author and reference should be, “[Denis & Schiffermueller] 1775, Ank. Syst. Werk. Schmett. Wiener Gegend, 145”
Alucitina Zeller 1841, delete, a subfamily name.
Alyattes Stål 1865, add “(See *Phyllocraspedum* Bergroth 1886)”
 **Amarsipoea* Plath 1927, Biol. Bull. Woods Hole, 52, 401.—Hym.
 **Amarsipopoea* (emend. pro *-sipoea* Plath 1927) Plath 1934, Bumblebees and their Ways, 126.—Hym.
 **Amazonella* (Aldrich MS.) Myers 1934, Trop. Agriculture, 11, 191 [n.n.].—Dipt.
Ambalodus Branson & Mehl 1933, add “(emended to *Ambolodus* in errata)”
Ambassiopsis Barnard 1931, should read “*Ambasiopsis*”
 **Amblyospiza* (emend. pro *-spitza* Sundevall 1850) Shelley 1881, Proc. zool. Soc. London, 1881, 589.—Aves.
 **Amblypterus* Sauvage 1888, Bull. Soc. indust. Min., (3) 2, 89.—Pisces.
 **Ambolodus* see *Ambalodus*.
 **Ambrysiis* (err. pro *Ambryllis* Walker 1855) Burmeister 1878, Descr. phys. Rép. Argentine, 5, Lép., 437.—Lep.
Amebelodon Barbour 1929, the entry should read “Barbour 1927, Bull. Nebraska Mus., 1, no. 13, —; 1929, 1, 139.—Mamm.”
 **Amekeoblatta* Zalesky 1932, Ann. Soc. géol. Nord, 57, 135.—Protorth.
 **Ameristocheres* Pelseneer 1929, Ann. Soc. zool. malac. Belgique, 59, 1928, 41.—Crust.
 **Ametoceras* Schindewolf 1935, Jahrb. preuss. geol. Landesanst., 55 (1), 1934, 268, 269.—Moll.
Ammobaculoides Plummer 1934, the date is 1932.
Ammobatoides Radoszkowsky 1867, add “(See *Paidia* Radoszkowsky 1872)”
Amnicusiana Locard 1889, the reference is “Ann. Soc. linn. Lyon, (N.S.) 35, 136”
 **Amoebosporus* Cook (1933), J. Dep. Agric. Puerto Rico, 16, 411.—Prot.
Amonia Koch 1836 or 1837, is out of order on p. 150, line 10.
Amorbaea Meyrick 1908, should read “*Amorboea*”
 **Amorphocladia* Topsent 1930, Annot. zool. japon., 12, 427.—Spong.
Amphacella Jensen-Haarup 1928, Ent. Medd., 16, 195, 198.—Hem.
Amphidesmus Audinet-Serville 1834, add “(See *Evander* Thomson 1860)”
Amphistomus Lansberge 1874, add “(n.n. pro *Mevodontus* Macleay 1871)”
 **Amphitrite* Ascanius 1774, Norske Vidensk. Selsk. Skr., Deel 5, 155.—Moll.
 **Amybia* (err. pro *Amy*-Stainton 1854) Hoffmeyer 1931, Ent. Medd., 17, 282.—Lep.
 **Anagale* Simpson 1931, Amer. Mus. Novit., No. 505, 1.—Mamm.
 **Anapheis* (err. pro *-phaeis* Huebner 1819) Talbot 1929, Bull. Hill Mus., 3, 25.—Lep.
 **Anassamia* Roewer 1935, Veröff. Dtsch. Kol.- u. Uebersee Mus. Bremen, 1, 36.—Arachn.
 **Anathegès* Bonnier 1900, Trav. Sta. zool. Wimereux, 8, 215.—Crust.
Anatrigalla Schembri 1846, is out of order on p. 181, line 10.
 **Anchiritra* (err. pro *-ihra* Butler 1878) Aurivillius 1927, in Seitz, Gross-Schmett. Erde, 14, 263.—Lep.
Anchylopera Stephens 1829, the second reference is “Curtis 1831, Brit. Ent., 8, explan. pl. 376”